
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

FIS WORLDCUP TELEMARK 2012 

Classic Sprint Parallel 03.02 
 
TD:   SCHÄR Stefan   (SUI) 
Referee:  JOVAN Andreja  (SLO) 
Chief of Race:  BRYN Rolf  (NOR) 
Chief of Course: ZCIMARZCECK Vidar (NOR) 
Start Referee:  DAHLE Kjell-Gunnar (NOR) 
Finish Referee:  STENBECK Vidar (NOR) 

 
Course setters:  Team Coaches 
Forerunner A:  KVÆRNER Harald (NOR) 
Forerunner B:  KRISTENSTUEN Ådne (NOR) 
    
Name of course: Pukkelen 
Start:   1093 m 
Finish:   948 m 
Vertical drop:  145 m 
FIS hom. no.:  7997/11/05 
Factor:   F=500 
Race penalty calc.: Men: A= 1,50  
   Ladies: A= 17,96 
 
Number of gates: 11 (10 turns) 
Weather:  -15oC, cloudy 
 
Timing:   ALGE TdC 8001  

Arild Nakken  (NOR) 
Sondre Goberg  (NOR) 

 
 



S FIS WorldCup Rjukan
Classic Sprint Parallel 03.02.2012

Startlist Parallel Cup LADIES

Rank Bib Fis code First Name Nation

1 2 4425005 Sigrid Rykhus NOR

2 1 4515002 Amelie Reymond SUI

3 6 4175001 Julie Duedahl DEN

4 5 4195006 Laura Grenier Soliget FRA

5 3 4425073 Anne Marit Enger NOR

4 4205006 Johanna Holzmann GER

7 4425023 Mathilde Ilbrekke NOR

8 4535009 Madi McKinstry USA

9 4425022 Maren Ulvestad Haugstuen NOR

4425018 Thea Smedheim Lunde NOR DNS-1



FIS WorldCup Rjukan
Classic Sprint Parallel 03.02.2012

Startlist Parallel Cup MEN

Rank Bib Fis code Name Nation

1 1 4190008 Philippe Lau FRA

2 3 4200008 Benedikt Holzmann GER

3 5 4510001 Bastien Dayer SUI

4 2 4200012 Tobias Müller GER

5 7 4500007 Olle Collberg SWE

8 4420063 Lasse Skøre NOR

11 4420041 Thomas Sand Nordberg NOR

13 4190003 Antoine Bouvier FRA

9 4 4420036 Jørgen Holst NOR

6 4190017 Sven Lau FRA

9 4420075 Trym Løken NOR

10 4190000 Chris Lau FRA

12 4510011 Nicolas Michel SUI

14 4560003 Amund Morstøl Valde NOR

15 4190042 Luka Pintar SLO

16 4510009 Clément Bergeretti FRA

17 4510009 Reto Niederberger SUI

18 4190028 Derek Bouvier-Garzon FRA

19 4530013 Cory Snyder USA

20 4560005 Matjia Liska SLO

21 4560008 Saso Ales SLO

22 4420038 Sondre Kristenstuen NOR

23 4200002 Matthias Brüstle GER

24 4420030 Sebastian Ingebretsen NOR

25 4190010 Guillaume Baud FRA

26 4200013 Moritz Hamerger GER

27 4220020 Taylor Jack Harvard GBR

28 4510013 Thomas Rufer SUI

29 4200010 Toni Trojer GER



S FIS WorldCup Rjukan
Classic Sprint Parallel 03.02.2012

Results QUALIFICATION LADIES

Rank Bib Fis code First Name Nation Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap Points

1 1 4515002 Amelie Reymond SUI 0:42,23 0:42,23 1:24,46 0,00

2 2 4425005 Sigrid Rykhus NOR 0:41,19 0:44,01 1:25,20 0:00,74 4,38

3 3 4425073 Anne Marit Enger NOR 0:43,91 0:44,30 1:28,21 0:03,75 22,20

4 8 4205006 Johanna Holzmann GER 0:45,40 0:43,38 1:28,78 0:04,32 25,57

5 5 4195006 Laura Grenier Soliget FRA 0:44,87 0:44,78 1:29,65 0:05,19 30,72

6 4 4175001 Julie Duedahl DEN 0:45,75 0:45,69 1:31,44 0:06,98 41,32

7 10 4425023 Mathilde Ilbrekke NOR 0:44,94 0:48,77 1:33,71 0:09,25 54,76

8 9 4535009 Madi McKinstry USA 0:46,97 0:48,91 1:35,88 0:11,42 67,61

9 6 4425022 Maren Ulvestad Haugstuen NOR 1:17,02 0:44,98 2:02,00 0:37,54 222,24

10 7 4425018 Thea Smedheim Lunde NOR DNS



FIS WorldCup Rjukan
Classic Sprint Parallel 03.02.2012

Results QUALIFICATION MEN

Rank Bib Fis code Name Nation Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap Points

1 1 4190008 Philippe Lau FRA 0:38,07 0:37,69 1:15,76 0,00

2 3 4200012 Tobias Müller GER 0:38,57 0:38,72 1:17,29 0:01,53 10,10

3 17 4200008 Benedikt Holzmann GER 0:39,41 0:38,60 1:18,01 0:02,25 14,85

4 9 4420036 Jørgen Holst NOR 0:39,11 0:39,88 1:18,99 0:03,23 21,32

5 5 4510001 Bastien Dayer SUI 0:38,29 0:40,88 1:19,17 0:03,41 22,51

6 4 4190017 Sven Lau FRA 0:39,37 0:40,18 1:19,55 0:03,79 25,01

7 11 4500007 Olle Collberg SWE 0:39,84 0:40,34 1:20,18 0:04,42 29,17

8 16 4420063 Lasse Skøre NOR 0:40,17 0:40,28 1:20,45 0:04,69 30,95

9 24 4420075 Trym Løken NOR 0:40,35 0:40,78 1:21,13 0:05,37 35,44

10 2 4190000 Chris Lau FRA 0:41,09 0:40,09 1:21,18 0:05,42 35,77

11 6 4420041 Thomas Sand Nordberg NOR 0:41,30 0:39,90 1:21,20 0:05,44 35,90

12 14 4510011 Nicolas Michel SUI 0:40,90 0:40,59 1:21,49 0:05,73 37,82

13 7 4190003 Antoine Bouvier FRA 0:40,39 0:41,31 1:21,70 0:05,94 39,20

14 27 4420076 Amund Morstøl Valde NOR 0:41,86 0:40,82 1:22,68 0:06,92 45,67

15 15 4560003 Luka Pintar SLO 0:40,08 0:42,71 1:22,79 0:07,03 46,40

16 10 4190042 Clément Bergeretti FRA 0:40,41 0:42,57 1:22,98 0:07,22 47,65

17 25 4510009 Reto Niederberger SUI 0:42,31 0:40,92 1:23,23 0:07,47 49,30

18 12 4190028 Derek Bouvier-Garzon FRA 0:42,53 0:40,73 1:23,26 0:07,50 49,50

19 19 4530013 Cory Snyder USA 0:41,33 0:42,98 1:24,31 0:08,55 56,43

20 21 4560005 Matjia Liska SLO 0:42,75 0:42,67 1:25,42 0:09,66 63,75

21 23 4560008 Saso Ales SLO 0:43,04 0:42,93 1:25,97 0:10,21 67,38

22 8 4420038 Sondre Kristenstuen NOR 0:38,03 0:48,53 1:26,56 0:10,80 71,28

23 18 4200002 Matthias Brüstle GER 0:43,11 0:43,68 1:26,79 0:11,03 72,80

24 13 4420030 Sebastian Ingebretsen NOR 0:42,68 0:44,33 1:27,01 0:11,25 74,25

25 20 4190010 Guillaume Baud FRA 0:44,09 0:43,81 1:27,90 0:12,14 80,12

26 29 4200013 Moritz Hamerger GER 0:45,65 0:45,67 1:31,32 0:15,56 102,69

27 26 4220020 Taylor Jack Harvard GBR 0:45,52 0:45,89 1:31,41 0:15,65 103,29

28 28 4510013 Thomas Rufer SUI 0:49,38 0:44,60 1:33,98 0:18,22 120,25

29 22 4200010 Toni Trojer GER 0:55,28 0:44,10 1:39,38 0:23,62 155,89



Penalty Calculation Telemark Classic Sprint Parallel

Date: 03.02.2012
Venue: Ladies

Sec. F=500
FIS- Best 5 Best 5 Race-

Rank FIS code SURENAME, Name Result points startlist resultlist points
1 4515002 Amelie Reymond 84,46 0,00 0,00 0,00
2 4425005 Sigrid Rykhus 85,20 6,37 6,37 4,38
3 4425073 Anne Marit Enger 88,21 41,23 41,23 22,20
4 4205006 Johanna Holzmann 88,78 25,57
5 4195006 Laura Grenier Soliget 89,65 47,33 47,33 30,72
6 4175001 Julie Duedahl 91,44 44,16 44,16 41,32
7 4425023 Mathilde Ilbrekke 93,71 54,76
8 4535009 Madi McKinstry 95,88 67,61
9 4425022 Maren Ulvestad Haugstuen 122,00 222,24

139,09 139,09 98,63
SumA SumB SumC

Panelty Calculation:

(SumA+SumB-SumC)/10= 17,96



Penalty Calculation Telemark Classic Sprint Parallell

Date: 03.02.2012
Venue: Men

Sec. F=500
FIS- Best 5 Best 5 Race-

Rank FIS code SURENAME, Name Result points startlist resultlist points
1 4190008 Philippe Lau 75,76 0,00 0,00 0,00
2 4200012 Tobias Müller 77,29 13,73 13,73 10,10
3 4200008 Benedikt Holzmann 78,01 14,85
4 4420036 Jørgen Holst 78,99 21,32
5 4510001 Bastien Dayer 79,17 14,63 14,63 22,51
6 4190017 Sven Lau 79,55 14,36 14,36 25,01
7 4500007 Olle Collberg 80,18 29,17
8 4420063 Lasse Skøre 80,45 30,95
9 4420075 Trym Løken 81,13 35,44
10 4190000 Chris Lau 81,18 11,45 11,45 35,77

54,17 54,17 93,39
SumA SumB SumC

Panelty Calculation:

(SumA+SumB-SumC)/10= 1,50


